UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (St. George Campus)
Innis College
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (FAS)
including those who transferred from either University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or
or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.]

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). O

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent

residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have

been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both Fall (September to December)
term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August) : The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your
circumstances:

[ Table 1 |Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2 = = — =
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

[ Table 3 [Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only

Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or

Table 4 Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:

Table 5 |Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts and Science
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Table 1

[Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts

Incidental,
System Access &

University Health
Insurance Plan

& Science (or Program Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Fees (Note 4) (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have
earned 4.0 credits or more.
2011 Summer 2) If you entered these programs iin a session later than the normal
or 2011-2012 entry point, you will be retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all
Eall-Winter $30,623.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $32,517.06 sessions from the normal entry point ito the program.
session 3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y courses; if
ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you wish to
drop your course load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must
contact the program office by the 50%6 refund deadline.
Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%, and you will also be
2010 Summer charged 50%6 of the per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-
or 2010-2011 Winter session.
Fall-Winter $29,773.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $31,667.06 |NO incidental fee adjustment is made.
. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Sesseh courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm
2009 Summer
or2009-2010 | 455 946.00 | $1,210.06 $684.00 | $30,840.06
Fall-Winter
session
Table 1B: Course Fee - Part-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
pemiiies] i dne A Incidental University Health
Facu.lty of Arts Cl’_edlt System Acces‘s & || Insurance Plan
& Science (or Weight/ Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Course Load | Course Fees (Note 4) (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
0.5 $3,062.30 $451.78 $684.00 $4,198.08 after you have earned 4.0 credits or more.
2) If you entered these programs in a session later
1.0 $6,124.60 $451.78 $684.00 $7,260.38 [than the normal entry point, you will be retroactively
2011 Summer charged the Commerce fee for all sessions from the
or 2011-2012 15 $9,186.90 $451.78 $684.00 | $10,322.68 |normal entry point ito the program.
Fall-Winter i ’ 3) Students' fees will be frozen on the last day to drop
session F/Y courses; if ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or
2.0 $12,249.20 $451.78 $684.00 $13,384.98 more (Full-time) and you wish to drop your course load
to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must contact the|
2.5 $15,311.50 $451.78 $684.00 $16,447.28 |[program office by the 50% refund deadline.
Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%,
0.5 $2,977.30 $451.78 $684.00 $4.113.08 and you will also be charged 50% of the per-course fees
i ’ ) ) i ! i for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session.
NO incidental fee adjustment is made.
O — 1.0 $5,954.60 $451.78 $684.00 $7,090.38 |4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
or 2010-2011 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
I ) 1.5 $8,931.90 $451.78 $684.00 $10,067.68 |[circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Fal —Wlnter 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
session >0 $11,909.20 $451.78 $684.00 $13.044.98 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
i ! . ) i ’ ) Insurance-Plan.htm
2.5 $14,886.50 $451.78 $684.00 $16,022.28
0.5 $2,894.60 $451.78 $684.00 $4,030.38
2009 Summer 1.0 $5,789.20 $451.78 $684.00 $6,924.98
or 2009-2010
Fall-Winter 1.5 $8,683.80 $451.78 $684.00 $9,819.58
session
2.0 $11,578.40 $451.78 $684.00 $12,714.18
2.5 $14,473.00 $451.78 $684.00 $15,608.78
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Table 2

Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts

Incidental,
System Access &

University Health
Insurance Plan

& Science (or Program Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Fees (Note 4) (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have
2011 Summer earned 4.0 credits or more.
or 2011-2012 2) If you entered these programs in a session later than the normal
Fall-Winter $27,797.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $29,691.06 entry point, you will be retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all
session sessions from the normal entry point ito the program.
3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y courses; if
ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you wish to
2010 Summer drop your course load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must
or 2010-2011 contact the program office by the 50%6 refund deadline. Your Full-time
Fall-Winter $26,534.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $28,428.06 (program fee will be reversed by 50%, and you will also be charged 50%
. of the per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session.
SEsel NO incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2009 Summer courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
(lerIZ(\JIS'Q_tZO:LO $25,328.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $27,222.06 |[http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm
all-Winter
session
Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
pemiiies] i dne A Incidental University Health
Facu.lty of Arts Cl’_edlt System Acces‘s & || Insurance Plan
& Science (or Weight/ Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Course Load | Course Fees (Note 4) (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
0.5 $2,779.70 $451.78 $684.00 $3,915.48 after you have earned 4.0 credits or more.
2) If you entered these programs in a session later
2011 S 1.0 $5,559.40 $451.78 $684.00 $6,695.18 [than the normal entry point, you will be retroactively
UImEs charged the Commerce fee for all sessions from the
or 2011-2012 1.5 $8,339.10 $451.78 $684.00 | $9,474.88 |normalentry pointito the program.
Fall-Winter i i ) ) i ! i 3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop
session F/Y courses; if ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or
2.0 $11,118.80 $451.78 $684.00 $12,254.58 more (Full-time) and you wish to drop your course load
to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must contact the|
2.5 $13,898.50 $451.78 $684.00 $15,034.28 [[program office by the 50% refund deadline.
Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%,
0.5 $2.653.40 $451.78 $684.00 $3,789.18 and you will also be charged 50% of the per-course fees
i ’ ) ) i ! i for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session. NO
incidental fee adjustment is made.
O — 1.0 $5,306.80 $451.78 $684.00 $6,442.58 |4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
or 2010-2011 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Fall-Wint 1.5 $7,960.20 $451.78 $684.00 $9,095.98 |circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2 B kL=t 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
session >0 $10,613.60 $451.78 $684.00 $11,749.38 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
i ! . ) i ’ ) Insurance-Plan.htm
2.5 $13,267.00 $451.78 $684.00 $14,402.78
0.5 $2,532.80 $451.78 $684.00 $3,668.58
2009 Summer 1.0 $5,065.60 $451.78 $684.00 $6,201.38
or 2009-2010
Fall-Winter 1.5 $7,598.40 $451.78 $684.00 $8,734.18
session
2.0 $10,131.20 $451.78 $684.00 $11,266.98
2.5 $12,664.00 $451.78 $684.00 $13,799.78
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Table 3

[Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

(EIiEEE] G e Incidental University Health
Faculty of Arts System Access & CTEP Insurance Plan
& Science (or Program Ancillary Fees Teaching/Prof. (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Fees (Note 3) Support Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in 5.0 credits in
2012 Summer the fall-winter session
or 201?‘2013 $28,409.00 $1,325.06 $125.00 $684.00 $30,441.06 |2 Students"fees will be fruzen'on the last day to add
Fall-Winter F/Y courses; if you are enrolled in a course load of 3.0
session or more credits (Full-time) and you wish to drop your
ourse load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you
2011 Summer must contact the program office by the 50%6 refund
or 2011-2012 deadline to obtain approval as this is a full-time
. $27,117.00 $1,223.06 $125.00 $684.00 $29,149.06 |[program.
FaII—Wlnter If permitted to complete Part-time studies, your Full-
session time program fee will be reversed 50%, and you will
also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees for
2010 Summer enrolled courses in the fall-winter session. No
or 2010-2011 incidental fee adjustment is made.
Eall-Winter $25,885.00 $1,223.06 $125.00 $684.00 $27,917.06 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
SESEEm enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.
4) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
2009 Summer http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
or 2009-2010 $24,709.00 | $1,223.06 $125.00 $684.00 | $26,741.06 |!Nsurance-Plan.ntm
Fall-Winter
session
2008 Summer
or 200.8_2009 $23,586.00 $1,223.06 $275.00 $684.00 $25,768.06
Fall-Winter
session
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Table 4

Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or

Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts

Incidental,
System Access &

University Health
Insurance Plan

2012 2013 Fall Winter

Innis

& Science (or Program Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Fees (Note 5) (Note 6) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students
2012 Summer admitted in September 2009 or later will INITIALLY be charged a program fee.
or 2012-2013 2) Students who enrol are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 to 6.0 credits in the
Fall-wi $28,409.00 $1,312.06 $684.00 $29,721.06 (fall-winter session will be charged a program fee. For fee calculation
&l B ey purposes,course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as
session of October 3) + S courses (as of January 20) = course load NOTES:
A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code
courses in the 2012 FALL and the 2013 WINTER session.
2011 Summer B) The F+Y course load count determined on October 3 will be fixed for the
or 2011-2012 entire session even if the F or Y courses are cancelled after October 3.
Wi $27,117.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $28,327.06 (|3) Students who wish to do a part-time course load (2.5 credits or fewer)
Fa _Wmter [NOTE: F+Y course load on October 3 must be less than 3.0 credits] can contact
session their College Registrar's office to process a change to per course fees.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on outstanding balances in
November.
2010 Summer 4) In late January, students' course loads will be reviewed, and if eligible for per
or 2010-2011 course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the
) $25,885.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $27,095.06 ||service charges will not be amended.
Fa“’wmter 5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
session or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
6) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm
2009 Summer
or2009-2010 | 454 709.00 | $1,210.06 $684.00 | $25,919.06
Fall-Winter
session
Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
pemiiies] i dne A Incidental University Health
Facu.lty of Arts Cl’_edlt System Acces‘s & || Insurance Plan
& Science (or Weight/ Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Course Load | Course Fees (Note 5) (Note 6) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in
0.5 $2,840.90 $553.78 $684.00 $4,078.68 eventually, all students admitted in September 2009 or later
will INITIALLY be charged a program fee.
2012'213;2{;8; 1.0 $5,681.80 $553.78 $684.00 $6,919.58 2) Students who enrol are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 to
or = 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a program
Fall-Winter 15 $8,522.70 $553.78 $684.00 $9,760.48 fee. For fee calculation purposes,course load is determined
session 2.0 $11,363.60 $553.78 $684.00 $12,601.38 with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of October 3) + S
! ; courses (as of January 20) = course load NOTES:
2.5 $14,204.50 $553.78 $684.00 $15,442.28 A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y
. . and S section code courses in the 2012 FALL and the 2013
0.5 $2,711.70 $451.78 $684.00 $3,847.48 |[|WINTER session
B) The F+Y course load count determined on October 3 will be
2011 Summer 1.0 $5,423.40 $451.78 $684.00 $6,559.18 [[fixed for the entire session even if the F or Y courses are
or 2011-2012 ancelled after October 3.
Fall-Wint 1.5 $8,135.10 $451.78 $684.00 $9,270.88 [|3) Students who wish to do a part-time course load (2.5
& B DAL redits or fewer) [NOTE: F+Y course load on October 3 must
session 2.0 $10,846.80 $451.78 $684.00 $11,982.58 ||be less than 3.0 credits] can contact their College Registrar's
office to process a change to per course fees.
2.5 $13,558.50 $451.78 $684.00 $14,694.28 |[NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on outstanding
balances in November.
0.5 $2,588.50 $451.78 $684.00 $3,724.28 ||4) In late January, students' course loads will be reviewed,
and if eligible for per course fees, your academic fees will be
2010 Summer 1.0 $5,177.00 $451.78 $684.00 $6,312.78 [lamended retroactively, however, the service charges will not
or 2010-2012 be amended.
Fall-Winter 1.5 $7,765.50 $451.78 $684.00 $8,901.28 |[5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
- in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
SEsel 2.0 $10,354.00 $451.78 $684.00 $11,489.78 |invoice on ROSI.
6) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
2.5 $12,942.50 $451.78 $684.00 $14,078.28 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-
Plan.htm
0.5 $2,470.90 $451.78 $684.00 $3,606.68
2009 Summer 1.0 $4,941.80 $451.78 $684.00 $6,077.58
or 2009-2010
Fall-Winter 1.5 $7,412.70 $451.78 $684.00 $8,548.48
Sessiel 2.0 $9,883.60 $451.78 $684.00 $11,019.38
2.5 $12,354.50 $451.78 $684.00 $13,490.28
5
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Table 5

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts and Science

Course Fee - International Students

Incidental,

R s University Health
Admitted to the Cr_edlt System Access & || Insurance Plan
Faculty of Arts & Science  (or Weight/ Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees
UTM or UTSC) Course Load || Course Fees (Note 3) (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Students who pay fees on a per
0.5 $2,470.90 $451.78 $684.00 $3,606.68 course fee basis follow a per course
refund schedule; 2.5 courses or fewer
1.0 $4,941.80 $451.78 $684.00 $6,077.58 is considered part-time, 3.0 courses or
Part-time 1.5 $7,412.70 $451.78 $684.00 $8,548.48 |More is considered full-time.
2) Students who drop from full-time to
2.0 $9,883.60 $451.78 $684.00 | $11,019.3g |part-time after the 100% refund period
iy ' ; . N ;! . will be charged full-time incidental
2.5 12,354.50 451.78 684.00 13,490.28 |fees.
2009 Surr'mer $ ¢ $ $ 3) There may be additional ancillary
Creanlisy 3.0 $14,825.40 | $1,210.06 $684.00 || $16,719.46 |fees levied for enrolment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances.
3.5 $17,296.30 $1,210.06 $684.00 $19,190.36 |[Check your invoice on ROSI.
4) Information about UHIP can be
Full-time 4.0 $19,767.20 $1,210.06 $684.00 $21,661.26 ||viewed at
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univ
4.5 $22,238.10 $1,210.06 $684.00 $24,132.16 |ersity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm
5.0 $24,709.00 $1,210.06 $684.00 $26,603.06
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